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XM-4000モジュールシリーズ
MRXモジュラーマネージドスイッチ用モジュール

機能と特長
• 最大16個のイーサネットポート
• ホットスワップ対応

製品紹介
XM-4000モジュールシリーズには、MRX-G4000/Q4000シリーズモジュラーマネージドイーサネットスイッチ用のギガビットおよび2.5ギガビッ
トイーサネットモジュールとファンモジュールが含まれています。各XM-4000シリーズイーサネットモジュールは、TXやSFPメディアタイプな
ど、さまざまなインターフェースタイプを備えた最大16個のポートをサポートします。さらに、XM-4000-FANファンモジュールは、キャビ
ネット環境にアクティブな熱放散と高い換気効率を提供します。

仕様
Ethernet Interface

1000BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) XM-4000-16GTX: 16

1000/2500BaseT(X) Ports (RJ45 connector) XM-4000-16QGTX: 16

1000BaseSFP Slots XM-4000-16GSFP: 16

1000/2500BaseSFP Ports XM-4000-16QGSFP: 16

Physical Characteristics

Weight XM-4000-16GTX: 700 g (1.4 lb)
XM-4000-16QGTX: 700 g (1.4 lb)
XM-4000-16GSFP: 500 g (1.2 lb)
XM-4000-16QGSFP: 500 g (1.2 lb)
XM-4000-FAN-R: 100 g (0.2 lb)

Airflow XM-4000-FAN-R: Rear-to-front

MTBF

Time XM-4000-16GTX: 8,740,912 hrs
XM-4000-16QGTX: 2,830,777 hrs
XM-4000-16GSFP: 4,263,664 hrs
XM-4000-16QGSFP: 4,263,664 hrs

Standards Telcordia (Bellcore), GB
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Warranty

Warranty Period 5 years

Details See www.moxa.com/jp/warranty

Package Contents

Device 1 x XM-4000 Series module

Documentation 1 x warranty card

注文情報

Model Name 1000BaseT(X) Ports 1000/2500BaseT(X)
Ports 1000BaseSFP Slots 1000/2500BaseSFP

Slots Airflow

XM-4000-16GTX 16 – – – –

XM-4000-16QGTX – 16 – – –

XM-4000-16GSFP – – 16 – –

XM-4000-16QGSFP – – – 16 –

XM-4000-FAN-R – – – – Rear-to-front

アクセサリー（別売）

SFP Modules

SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature

SFP-1GSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLSXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
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SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GLHXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature

SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseSX port with LC connector for 300m/550m transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLSX port with LC connector for 1km/2km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLX port with LC connector for 10 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLHX port with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseZX port with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature

SFP-1GTXRJ45-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseT port with RJ45 connector for 100 m transmission, -40 to 75°C
operating temperature

SFP-2.5GMLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, multi-mode, for 170, 200, 550, 600 m
transmission, -40 to 85 °C operating temperature

SFP-2.5GSLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 5 km transmission, -40 to
85 °C operating temperature

SFP-2.5GLSLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 20 km transmission, -40 to
85 °C operating temperature

SFP-2.5GSLHLC-T SFP module with 1 2.5GBaseFX port with LC connector, single-mode, for 45 km transmission, -40 to
85 °C operating temperature
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